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PRESIDENT'S REPORT

Wow what a way to welcome in
Christmas, what a comp, record numbers
of fish, anglers non-anglers and kids, 61
of them to be exact, in total over two
hundred people.

As with other months we had a wonderful
team of sponsors, Swaps, Comag, Golden
Flow, and of course Viking Kayaks. I'm sure
Garth was the envy of everybody there
when he won that awesome Kayak.

As a president it is very humbling to see
the continuous growth in numbers
attending our comps, especially the high
number of women and children. | would
like to take this opportunity to thank our
committee, they are an awesome team
and work very hard to make you club
special.

Next, | would like to thank you, our club
members, you all come along to the
weigh-ins with a great attitude and with
the intention of having a laugh and a lot
of fun, | hope you all have a great xmas
with your family and friends.

For those who have been members for
years you would know there is no comp
in January, the next comp is on February
the 3rd and 4th. This comp is another

very good one with Splice Construction,
Begovich Builders, Matamata Sportsworld,
and last but not least, a prime beefy from
Terry and Carol Holmes and Family.
Wow what a line up, as you can see from
the categories there is a great line up of
prizes, including game fish, so get out
on that beautiful blue water and have a

go.

Over the years we have had some very
good club afternoons. On Saturday the
10th of February we thought we would
have a get together at the Hora Hora
Domain, this will be a lot of fun, water
skiing, biscuiting, barbeque etc, bring the
kids and have some fun.

As president | have had a couple of words
in my ear about young ones having a wee
drink at the club, that's all good but | just
ask you all as very responsible parents,
please just keep a watchful eye out for
any indiscretions, we don’t want to fall
foul of our licence responsibilities.

Well everyone, | hope you have a wonder-
ful Christmas and look forward to seeing
you all soon.

Happy Days
Bungey

PHOTO BY SCENE

UPCOMING
EVENTS

Club Afternoon at Horahora
Saturday 10th February

Next Competition
3rd & 4th February 2018
Weigh in 4pm - 5pm

Next Committee Meeting
7th February 2018

Check out our website:
www.matamatafishingclub.co.nz

PRESIDENT

Chris Bungard 027 472 8674

VICE PRESIDENT
Stephen Butcher

SECRETARY

Pauline Bungard 027 245 5223

TREASURER

Pauline Bungard 027 245 5223




EDRUETTLE
to all of our
sponsors for
this season.

Remember to
support them
where
possible.

POINTS SUMMARY

OPEN

Phillip Stevens
Stephen Butcher
Darrell Conder
Glen Clothier
Eileen Ward
Latham Begovich
Stef Atkinson
Robbie Reid
Graham Hornsey
Nicky Telford

LADIES

Eileen Ward

Stef Atkinson
Nicky Telford
Melissa Craw
Nadine Butcher
Colleen Montague
Sheryl MacDonald
Michelle Strydom
Janne Troughton
Ange Fenton

JUNIOR

Latham Begovich
Saxon Butcher
Beau Mitchell
Ella Ladd

Holly Henderson
Dylan Goodwin
Dion O'Leary
Isaak Crosland
Lucas MclLeod
Hunter Craw

1433
1218
1131
947
858
809
801
774
746
739

858
801
739
624
592
386
295
289
226
226

809
442
436
401
376
332
285
244
243
213
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KANES KAYAK CHALLANGE

Kane Fort
Logan Craw
Kendall Dean
Peter Dean
Harry Fort
Zara Clifton

BOAT POINTS —TOP TEN

Team Butcher
Leander

Reel Hooked
2 Legless

Just Rewards
Techno Viking
Crawfish
CosWe Can 2
Lucy Rae
KingFisher

LANDBASE
Robbie Reid
Murray Morris
Arrum Ali

David O'Leary
Melissa Titterton
Vincent Alloway
Graham Hornsey
Steve Dench
Richard Titterton

FRESHWATER
Colleen Montague
lan Edgar

Bernie Montague
Janne Troughton
Leyland Mangi
Vincent Alloway
Allen Cossill
Stephen Butcher
Chris Gray

Brian Jonasson

SPORTFISH
Glen Clothier
Joel Mitchell
Phillip Stevens
Murray Morris
Hugh Mc Kean
Robbie Reid
Stephen Butcher
Darrell Conder
Melissa Craw
Graham Hornsey

291
261
206
172
111

87

3125
2652
2528
2207
1768
1621
1503
1391
1309
1033

774
522
297
26
21
20
15
13
13

386
323
245
226
199
173
150
142

62

55

36.9
34.3
24.1
19.4
16.4
15.2
13
11.1
7
6.1

www.matamatafishingclub.co.nz



2017 DECEMBER COMPETITION RESULTS

3rd December 2017

Paper Plus Colouring 0-10
Paper Plus Junior Eel 0-16
Paper Plus Nippers

1 x Mystery
1st Heaviest

Indie Bolton
Lilah Harland

Dylan Goodwin

Junior 0-9 1st Heaviest Beau Mitchell Kingfish 5.190 kg
Junior 0-9 1 x Mystery Zach Louch

Junior 10-16 1st Heaviest Lucas MclLeod Kingfish 9.500 kg
Junior 10-16 1 x Mystery Georgia Hutton

Kingfish Measure 1st Longest Glen Clothier

Snapper Measure 1st Longest Stephen Butcher —

Snapper Measure 1 x Mystery Corrina Kendrick —
Ladies 1 x Mystery Nadine Butcher |

Landbase Trout 1 x Mystery Bob Bevege 2 ﬂ
Landbase Saltwater 1 x Mystery Robbie Reid L < _

John Dory / Gurnand 1 x Mystery Wendy Clothier

Trevally 1 x Mystery Jacki Andrew

Tarakihi 1 x Mystery Kevin Dare

Kahawai st Heaviest Chris Henderson Kahawai 2.465 kg
Kahawai 1 x Mystery Jason Craw

Kingfish st Heaviest Joel Mitchell Kingfish 16.060 kg
Kingfish 2nd Heaviest Stephen Butcher Kingfish 13.035 kg
Kingfish 1 x Mystery Glen Clothier

Trout 1st Heaviest lan Edgar Trout 1.930 kg
Trout 2nd Heaviest lan Edgar Trout 1.720 kg
Trout 1 x Mystery Bernie Montague

Snapper st Heaviest Darrell Conder Snapper 5.795 kg
Snapper 2nd Heaviest Stef Atkinson Snapper 5.735 kg
Snapper 1 x Mystery Graham Hornsey

Laurent Motors Average Weight Chris Henderson

Phil's Motorcycles Catch of the month Arrum Ali

Viking Kayak Challenge Kane Fort

S&D Builders Landbase Saltwater Snapper st Heaviest Robbie Reid Snapper 2.750 kg
S&D Builders Landbase Saltwater Snapper 2nd Heaviest Robbie Reid Snapper 2.705 kg
Firestone Lucky Member Draw Grayson Clothier

HMK Kingfish Challenge Joel Mitchell

Lucky Member draw $100.00 Hunter Craw

New World Kids Catch of the Month Aiden Titterton

Matamata Sportsworld 1000 $50.00 Voucher Harry Fort

Wayne and Michelle Jones Junior 0-9 1 x Mystery Hunter Craw
Wayne and Michelle Jones Junior 10-16 1 x Mystery Georgia Hutton
Arrum Ali $50.00 Jackpot -Kingfish Landbase Not Struck
Number of Anglers 90

Number of Fish 430

Total Weight of Fish 680.527 kg

Average Weight

MANY THANKS TO OUR DECEMBER 2017 SPONSORS

Comag Ltd
J Swaps
Golden Flow Honey
Viking Kayaks PHOTOS

BY SCENE

www.matamatafishingclub.co.nz




GOLDEN FLOW
SNAPPER CHALLENGE
Current leader is
Robbie Reid
8.640kg

What are your thoughts
about reducing the
catch number from 6
snapper to 5 snapper
for weigh in?

You can still catch the
legal limit but only
weigh in 5 per person.

FEBRUARY COMPETITION CATEGORIES

3rd and 5th February 2018 — Weigh-in 4pm-5pm

Snapper

Trout

Kahawai

Tarakihi/John Dory/ Trevally
Softbait

Landbase Saltwater
Measure fish Snapper only
Measure fish King Fish only
Marlin

1st Heaviest 2nd Heaviest

Tx Mystery, 1x 3 Bag

1st Heaviest 1x Mystery, 1x 3 Bag
1st Heaviest 2nd Heaviest

1x Mystery

1st Heaviest

1st Heaviest

Game fish 1st Heaviest 2nd Heaviest
Game fish include Bonito, Albacore, Kingfish, and Yellow fin.

Junior 0-9

Junior 10-16

Paper Plus colouring 0-10
Paper plus Nippers

Paper plus Eel 0-16

1st Longest 1x Mystery
st Longest Tx Mystery
1st Heaviest

1st Heaviest 3x Mystery
1st Heaviest 3x Mystery
Voucher

Voucher

Voucher

Phil’'s Motorcycles Catch of the Month
SportsWorld $1000.00 $50.00 Voucher

Viking Kayak Challenge

S&D Builders Landbase Saltwater Snapper
Firestone Lucky member Draw

HMK Kingfish Challenge $30.00

Laurent Motors Average Weight

Members Lucky Draw

New World Kids Catch of the Month
Arrum Ali $50.00 Jackpot — Kingfish Landbase only
Wayne and Michelle Jones Junior 0-9

Wayne and Michelle Jones Junior 10-16

1st Heaviest 2nd Heaviest

~ a )

1x Mystery

1x Mystery \l/

SPONSORS FOR FEBRUARY COMPETITION
Matamata SportsWorld

Begovich Builders

Splice Construction Ltd
Terry and Carol Holmes and Family

www.matamatafishingclub.co.nz



Many thanks to our sponsors — please support our past and planned sponsors

SEPTEMBER

Matamata Mitre 10

OCTOBER

Daltons Ltd
Allenco Marine

Sign Tint Matamata Directional Drilling
Chooky's Auto

DECEMBER FEBRUARY

Comag Ltd Matamata SportsWorld
) Swaps Begovich Builders

Golden Flow Honey Splice Construction Ltd
Viking Kayaks Terry and Carol Holmes and Family

MARCH APRIL

Challenge Matamata
Matamata Veterinary Services
Plumb Co (2004) Ltd
King Electrical

L J Hooker Matamata
Matamata Auto Services and Electrical
Kids Comp — Waharoa Transport

Matamata Marine (1995) Ltd
Waharoa Transport (1995) Ltd
MAY JUNE
AMI Insurance Matamata
Fairview Motors Arrum Ali

Paul Jones Contracting

Laurent Contractors —
Vaughan and Grayson Laurent

Allenco Marine
Harry Fort Decorators

JuLy

Kerry McKinley Memorial Members Competition
Matamata Tractors and Machinery ¢ Bell and Graham Solicitors ¢ Install Tech

MONTHLY SPONSORS

Laurent Motors Average Weight
Phils Motorcycles Catch of the Month

Firestone Lucky Member Draw

S & D Builders LBase
Saltwater Snapper

Matamata SportsWorld 1000

Arrum Ali

Mr Chips
New World Matamata
Plan Bee Apiaries
HMK Kingfish Challenge
Viking Kayak Challenge
Inhouse Design and Print
Wayne and Michelle Jones

MONTHLY LUCKY MEMBER DRAW $100.00

Splice Construction
Plumbco

Super Liquor
MTF Vehicle Finance

NOVEMBER

J Swap Contractors
The Coffee Gallery
Allen Cossill Car Painters
AMI Matamata
Auto One Matamata
B & C Montague
Colchester Engineering
Daltons
Fez Kebabs
Golden Flow Honey
Greenwell Bricklayers
Kaiser Ag
Kane, Kelsy and Harry
Matamata Butchery
Matamata Movie Hub
Matamata Timber and Hardware
Matamata Under Car Services
McDonald Family
McDonalds Matamata
Mower & Chainsaw Specialists
PGG Wrightson
Pare’s Power Pizza
YOU Travel
Farm Source Matamata — RD1
Redoubt Bar & Eatery
Repco Matamata
Rosco Home Kills
Sherms Panel Repairs
Stihl Shop Matamata
Tracs Bar
Van Den Broek & Jobe
Visique Matamata Vision Care
Wattie & Raewyn
King Electrical
Onsite Electrical
Farmlands
Matamata Glass and Joinery

Plan Bee Honey

Remember where possible — Please support our sponsors

www.matamatafishingclub.co.nz
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Number of Fish Caught Number of Members weigh in fish
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= Matamata Fishing Club - - e cas N

Sepi7  Octi]  MNovA?  Deci?  FebiB  Mari8  Apr18  May.98  Juni8  Jul18 Grand Total
Snapper 97 142 M | om 748
Kahawai 50 18 57 58 e
Trout 16 ki 3* k1) ] "
Trevally 3 13 ] 24
| _dohnDory | 1 | 2 1 S o L)
Gumard 2 3 4 2 ] 3
Terakihi 10 8 4 |
Hapuka ;)
Bilifish ]
Kingfish 3 3 9 1 E F .
BlueCod 1 " Tl 5
i 1 ! g $100 drawn at
“Mackera BN SOV SO S NS S : prizegiving of each
£el L 2 - competition
_Maomao_ |
ReefFish e
Bass | : B 3
Barracouta 1 [ 1 £ )
Rays

Fish Numbers Caught|__ 170 | 207 | 367 130 | | L _=u |
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Weigh in
4-5pm

PHOTOS BY SCENE

Remember our
website

www.matamatafishingclub.co.nz

NHOUSE

Send in your photos and we may use them in the newsletter 41”

PO
TS

MATAMATA FISHING CLUB | Email: matamata.fishing@xtra.co.nz | Facebook us at Matamata Fishing

INHOUSE DESIGN AND PRINT



